Item Analysis: 1. The material and discussions were relevant to the
course.

Label Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 5 8 66.67
Agree 4 4 33.33
Neutral 3 0 0.00
Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 o 8 8 9
Total Valid 12 100.00 2 I 2 9
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Item Analysis: 2. Sufficient time was allocated to introduce the
concepts.
Label Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 5 11 91.67
Agree 4 0 0.00
Neutral 3 0 0.00
Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 1 8.33 o ® 8
Total Valid 12 100.00 = 2 2
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Item Analysis: 3. The number of credits was sufficient for the workload.

Label Value Frequency Percent 100

Strongly Agree 5 11 91.67 80

Agree 4 0 0.00 60

Neutral 3 0 0.00 40

Disagree 2 1 8.33 20
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 0 @
Total Valid 12 100.00 ?
(@]

Strongly Agree
Strongly Disagree



Item Analysis: 4. The material was presented in an organized and
understandable way.

Label Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 5 8 66.67
Agree 4 3 25.00
Neutral 3 1 8.33
Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 8 o @
Total Valid 12 100.00 2 2 9
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ltem Analysis: 5. The curriculum was challenging and stimulating.
Label Value Frequency Percent 100
Strongly Agree 5 12 100.00 80
Agree 4 0 0.00 60
Neutral 3 0 0.00 40
Disagree 2 0 0.00 20
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 0 o o @
Total Valid 12 100.00 2 > B
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Item Analysis: 6. Overall, | am satisfied with my learning and with the
qguality of the course.

Label Value Frequency Percent

Strongly Agree 5 11 91.67

Agree 4 1 8.33

Neutral 3 0 0.00

Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 o
Total Valid 12 100.00 ?
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Item Analysis: 7. The Instructor stimulated my interests in the course.

Label Value Frequency Percent

Strongly Agree 5 10 83.33
Agree 4 2 16.67

Neutral 3 0 0.00

Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00
Total Valid 12 100.00
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ltem Analysis: 8. The Instructor promoted an environment that helped

me learn.
Label Value | Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 5 11 91.67
Agree 4 1 8.33
Neutral 3 0 0.00
Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00
Total Valid 12 100.00

Item Analysis: 9. The Instructor encouraged class

Label Value Frequency Percent

Strongly Agree 5 11 91.67
Agree 4 1 8.33

Neutral 3 0 0.00

Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00
Total Valid 12 100.00
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Item Analysis: 10. The Instructor used class time effectively.

Label Value Frequency Percent

Strongly Agree 5 10 83.33
Agree 4 1 8.33

Neutral 3 1 8.33

Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00
Total Valid 12 100.00
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ltem Analysis: 11. The Instructor demonstrated current knowledge of

the subject.

Label Value | Frequency Percent

Strongly Agree 5 11 91.67
Agree 4 0 0.00

Neutral 3 1 8.33

Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00
Total Valid 12 100.00
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Item Analysis: 12. Grading criteria were clearly described and

discussed.
Label Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 5 8 66.67
Agree 4 3 25.00
Neutral 3 1 8.33
Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00
Total Valid 12 100.00
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Item Analysis: 13. The Instructor gave constructive feedback.

Label Value Frequency Percent

Strongly Agree 5 9 75.00
Agree 4 3 25.00

Neutral 3 0 0.00

Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00
Total Valid 12 100.00
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ltem Analysis: 14. The Instructor was respectful and considerate.

Label Value Frequency Percent

Strongly Agree 5 11 91.67
Agree 4 1 8.33

Neutral 3 0 0.00

Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00
Total Valid 12 100.00
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Iltem Analysis: 15. The Instructor was accessible to students.

Label Value Frequency Percent

Strongly Agree 5 11 91.67
Agree 4 0 0.00

Neutral 3 1 8.33

Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00
Total Valid 12 100.00
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Item Analysis: 16. The group dynamic in the class was positive for

learning.
Label Value Frequency Percent
Strongly Agree 5 9 75.00
Agree 4 2 16.67
Neutral 3 1 8.33
Disagree 2 0 0.00
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.00 o
Total Valid 12 100.00 §
a
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Item Analysis: 17. On average, how much time per week do you spend
preparing for this course?

Label Value | Frequency Percent 100
l1to3hours 1 6 50.00 80
4 to 6 hours 2 1 8.33 60
7to 9 hours 3 3 25.00 40]
10 or more hours 4 1 8.33 20]
Total Valid 11 91.67 R A P
Total Missing -1 1 8.33 3 3 3
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Total 12 100.00 ™ © Sk
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Comment Report: Comments

Comment

Morgan was very available if | needed help - | took advantage of this. He definetly has a talent for
instructing. | found the class easy to get excited about and it ended up being my favourite class and Morgan
is for sure the instructor | respect the most at Emily Carr. It is unfortunate that he won't be teaching here any
longer.

Great teacher. Super enthusiastic. Gave confidence to students to be able to take on electronic projects.
Gave us the tools to be autonomous. Thanks Morgan!

he is good

The course wAs A perfect bAlAnce of fun ANd chAlleNgiNg work. I'm AMAzed by All of our leArning
outcomes

Too much information crammed into one course. Wish we could slow down practice cover concepts more.

school needs to have more instructor knowing moer about technology.




